PowerTech® 2.9 L
Diesel Engines
CTM125  14JUN01     (English)
COMPONENT TECHNICAL MANUAL
Introduction
CD03523,00000DB –19–03JAN01–1/1
Foreword
This manual is written for an experienced technician.

• Updated engine application charts.
GROUP 01
• Updated engine model designation.
• Updated engine oil and coolant application
guidelines.
GROUP 02
• Updated engine lifting and cleaning procedures.
GROUP 03
• Updated sealant application guidelines.
• Updated engine break-in procedure.
GROUP 05
• Revised procedure for installation of rocker arm
shaft.
GROUP 10
• Added general information on connecting rods to
include new Precision Joint connecting rod.
• Revised procedures for removal, inspection and
installation of connecting rods, bearings and caps.
• Updated information for cap and plug installation in
cylinder block.
GROUP 15
• Added procedure to remove crankshaft pulley with
bolt-in weights.
GROUP 20
• Added procedure to remove crankshaft front oil seal.
• Added procedure to remove timing gear cover.
GROUP 25
• Revised torque specification for oil drain plug.
GROUP 30
• Updated information to install coolant heater.
• Added exploded view showing radiator installed by
John Deere.
GROUP 35
• Updated turbocharger boost pressure specifications.
• Added exploded view showing air filters installed by
John Deere.
GROUP 40
• Updated injection pump specifications including
dynamic timing and power rate.
• Added procedure to replace throttle lever on
STANADYNE pump.
• Added procedure to adjust aneroid on STANADYNE
pump.
• Added procedure to remove and install
DELPHI/LUCAS fuel injection pump.
• Added information on Rate Shaping Nozzle (RSN).
GROUP 110
• Added procedure to test cooling system and radiator
cap.
GROUP 120
• Added information for DELPHI/LUCAS fuel injection
pump operation.
• Added procedure to test shut-off solenoid on
DELPHI/LUCAS pump.
• Added information on cold start advance operation
and test.
Precision Joint is a trademark of Deere & Company
CTM125 (14JUN01) POWERTECH 2.9 L Diesel Engines
061401
PN=3
Introduction
CD03523,00000DC –19–03JAN01–2/2
• Added information on light load advance operation
and test.
• Added information on Rate Shaping Nozzle (RSN).
GROUP 200
• All essential tools listed throughout this manual are
consolidated in this group for ease of reference.
GROUP 205
• All service equipment and recommended tools listed
throughout this manual are consolidated in this
group for ease of reference.
GROUP 210